## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: HOJAI :: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/22/1054-1058

Dated: 07.05.2022

## **ORDER**

The District Level Monitoring Committee for issues relating to (Investigation and Trial) at the Hojai Judiciary set up vide the Hon'ble Gauhati Court Notification No. 52 dated 20.08.2013 under the mandate laid down in WP (C)(TAKEN UP) No. 4299 of 2006 is being reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Hojai.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Hojai.

Accordingly, the meeting of the reconstituted Committee is scheduled to held on the 19<sup>th</sup> of May 2022 at 3:30 p.m. in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai. Inform all concerned.

> Sri Aditya Hazarika, District & Sessions Judge,

Hojai Assams Judge Hojal

Memo No. DJHj/22/1054-1058

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Hojai.
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Hojai.
- A. The System Officer, Hojai for uploading it on the official website.

5. Office Copy.

Sri Aditya Hazarika, District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam. District & Sessions Judge

Hojal